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ABACHI 70 AFRIKANISCHER aligna 2 

abachi 70 WACHOLDER 39 aliiba 19 
abacu 48 AFRIKANISCHES allen ele 46 
abanbegne 28 BIRNBAUM 48 ALOMA 63 
abanfi 43 AFRIKANISCHES aloma 63 
ABANG 17 MAHAGONI 40 alop 34 
abang 17 AFRIKANISCHES alop 43 
ABE 13  ZITRONENHOLZ 26 ALSTONIA . 3 
ABEBAY 30 AFRIKANISHES PADAUK 59 

32 abebay 30 AFRIKANSK CANARIUM 13  alui 
ABEL 13 . AFRIKANSK EN 39 AMAZAKOUE 37 
abel 13' AFRIKANSK MAHOGNY 40 amazakoue 37 
abeul 13 AFRIKANSK PADUK 58 amazoue 37 
abome so AFRIKANSK PADUK 59 amoreira 17 
abora 61 AFRIKANSKT CITRONTRA 26 amouk 46 
aborzok 44 AFRIKANSKT OLIVTRAD 52 amoya so 

ABOUDIKRO 30 AFRIKANSKT SVARTTRA 23' anakue 3'5 

aboudikro 30 afrormosia 1 anakye 37 
ANANGERIA 4 

ABURJ', 49 AFRORMOSIA 1 andoum s 

ACAJOU 41 AFZELIA 2 anganokwe 48 
ACAJOU GRAND BASSAM 40 AGA UMBRELLA TREE so angokom 6 
ACAJOU SIPO 31 aganiya · 14 angonga 6 
ACANA 48 aganope 48 angouma 7 
adadua 20 agba 34 ANGU 21  
adjop 10 AGBA 34 angu 21 
ADOUM 20 agbara 34 anguekong ' 6  
adoum 20 agbawo so .anguln 8 
adria 6 1  agbc: 7 1  anguma 7 
adza 10 agboin ss A�INGRE 4 
a.fam 54 agbouaj11 , 7 1  ANINGUERI 4 
AFARA 69 agni 68 anong 47 afara 69 agoumi' so ANTIARIS s 
afon 45 ahia 18  anyan 20 
AFRICAN BLACKWOOD 23 ahie 13 26 AFRICAN CANARIUM 13 ahun 3 anyaran 

anyeran 1 
AFRICAN CELTIS 16 AIELE 13  anza!n 8 
AFRICAN EBONY 25 a iama so aoname 4 
AFRICAN ELM 12 AKASINA 16  APA 2 
AFRICAN MAHAGONY 40 ake ss apa 2 
AFRICAN MAHOGANY 4,1 ake 60 apaya 71 
AFRICAN PADAUK 59 akevau 67 ·apop 43 
AFRICAN .PENCIL CJ;DAR 39 akhimi ss aprono 45 
AFRICAN WALNUT 43 apru 1 8  
AFRICAN ZEBRA WOOD 46 AKO s araba 15 
AFRIČKI CELTIS 16 akodiakede 60 arapkc>. 59 
AFRIKAANS GRENADILLE 23 AKOGA 42 arborbora 18  

akokamol 3 arere 70 
AFRIKAANS MAHONIE 40 akom 68 aryan 2 
AFRIKAANS PADOEK 59 AKOMU 61  asamela 1 
AFRIKAANSE P01LOOD akomu 6 1  asan 16 
CEDER 39 AKON 69 assain 54 
AFRIKANISCHE akondoc 63 ASSAN so 

BLEISTIFTZEDER 39 akuama 18  assan so 

AFRIKANISCHE akuk 3 1  assang-assie 31 
GRENADILL 23 akuraten 35 assasodou 66 
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1 

asseng 
as-si 
assi 
ASSIA 
'assia 
assie 
ASSIE 
assie 
assore 
atiemia 
atiyi 
atom-assi-e 
attabi.ni 
atue 
atui 
·auhi 
AUTRACON 
AVODIRE 
'avodire 
'avulu 
.awari 
AWONG 
.awong 
awrum 
a:wuma 
.AYAN 
AYAP 
,ayap 
avin 
AYOUS 
ayous 
AZOBE 
azodan 
ba 
bri 
habanus 
,bada 
bagi 
BAGOLARO AFRICANO 
\BAHIA 
bahia 
baier 
baira 
-bajii 
baka 
bakome 
baku 
bali 
bandora 
bam, 
,bang?. 
•EANKONKO 
banzu 
bapa 
barkclothtree 
barrc 
BARRWOOD 
-basong 
bassi 
bavili 
-baye 
becliwunua 
bedo 
bele 
BELINGA 
b.elungung 
bemba 
'BENGE 
rbenge 
'bengouma 
-benin mahogany 
benzi 
,BESOGONE 

2 

50 
30 
31 
22 
22 
30 
3 1  
31  
29 
32 
23 
29 
67 
13 
55 
19 
8 

7 1  
71  
34 
60 
47 
47 
3 

62 
26 
10 
10 
1 

70 
70 
42 
.2 
16 
59 
23 
3 1  
69 
16 

·49 
49 
32 
21  
68 
18 
69 
48 
61 
41 
17 
61 
5 

55 
2 1  

5 
26 
59 
26 
68 
27 
69 
13 
63 
41 
63 
2 

61 
, 36 
. 36 

7 
40 
36 
67 

BETE 
bete 
bi 
bibitu 
BIBOLO 
bidi-kala 
bidikala 
bidinkala 
bien 
BILINGA 
hingo 
biringui 
BISSELON 
BISSELONGO 
BLACK AFARA 
BLACK EBONY 
BLACKWOOD D'AFRIQUE 
boana 
bobala 
bobombi 
BOCAPI 
bodo 
bodua 
bofo ouale 
bogu 
bohala 
BOIS PUANT DE 
L'AFRIQUE DU SUD 
boisulu 
boka 
bokangu 
bokapi 
bokoka 
bokokouani 
bokoli 
bokombo 
bokombolo 
bokondo 
bokonge 
bokuk 
bokuka 
bokuku 
BOKUNDU 
bokundu 
bolengu 
bolengu 
bolimba 
bolondo 
bombanga 
bombola 
BOMBOLU 
bompegya 
bonambzi. 
bongele 
bongo 
borngo 
BONGOSSI 
bongoss.� 
bongutti 
BONKOLE 
bonkole 
bonsamdua 
bontue 
bonzole 
bope 
bope bambale 
bosamba 
bosasa 
bosassa 
bosenga 
bosenge 
BOSSE 
bossi 
boti 
botsife 

2 

45 
45 
66 
30 
43 
22 
13 
1 3  
26 
63 
23 
28 
41 
41 
68 
25 
23 
34 
32 
54 
64 
49 
45 
60 
41  

1 

16  
59 
28 
63 
64 
20 
33 
44 
50 
55 
61  
47 

3 
3 

34 
55 
55 
2 

24 
34 
32 
2 

43 
43 
44 
30 
66 
33 
66 
42 
42 

3 
42 
42 
26 
60 
54 
64 
64 
61  
64 
35 
61 
50 
35 
35 
68 
30 

1 

botua 
boubousson rouge 
bouemon 
bouna 
BOZA 
bow. 
BRAUNES PADAUK 
bubinga 
BUBINGA 
bubimm 
bulele~ 
buma 
bungbo 
buogongi 
busulu 
butusu 
bwanga 
CALABO 
calabo 
CAMASHI 
CAMDEBOO 
CANARIO AFRICANO 
CANARIUM 
CAOBA AFRICANA 
CAOBA DE GUINEA 
CAPOQUIER 
catesima 
cauri 
cedar 
CEDAR ISTOčNOAFRičKl 
CEIBA 
cerba 
CHAMFUTI 
chamfutu 

2 

CHAMPHRIER D'AFRIQUE 
chenchen 
chep·kc 
CHERRY MAHOGANY 
chinzanas 
cindira 
cobacoba 
cornbo combo 
CORAIL 
coral 
CORAL AFRICANO 
CORAL DE ANGOLA . 
DABEMA 
DABEM;\. 
DAHOMA 
dahoma 
DANIELLIA 
danta 
DANTA 
DARK LIMBA 
clawe 
DENYA 
denya 
deohr 
clfondo 
dialamban 
DIAMBI 
diambi 
DIBETOU 
dihin 
di'hn 
drkala-kala 
dikassa-kassa 
clikela 
clilolo 
dimpampi 
cliolo 
cliololo rouge 
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1 3  
29 
20 
68 
44 
44 
58 
38 
38 
38 
1 5  
15 
24 

6 
59 
48 

8 
6 1  
6 1  
64 
1 6  
1 3  
13 
40 
30 
15 
54 
68 
30 
39 
15 
15 
2 

17 
5 1  
·5 

16  
. 48 

14  
39 

· 28 
50 
59 
59 
59 
58 
55 
56 
55 
55 
24 

' 18 
1 8  
69-
54 
20 
20 
68 
3 

23 
35 
35 
43 
61 
61 
47 
32 
47 
30 
10  
6 

28 
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2 
dio los so 5 
dittschia 54 
divuiti 35 
djave 10 
'djimbo 44 
djuna 50 
doe 50 
dongomanguila 28 
DONKERE LIMBA 69 
dosan 20 
dototo 66 
DOUKA 27 
douk?. 27 
doukouma 40 
doum 15 
doum 15 
DOUSIE 2 
duabei 26 
.dubb 40 
dubini-hiri 43 
dugura ·40 
duku 3 
dumori 48 
DUNKLES LIMBA 69 
EAST AFRICAN 
<;:AMPHORWOOD 51  
:gAST AFRICANA CORDIA 19 
EAST AFRICANA OLIVE 52 
EAST AFRICAN 
YELLOWWOOD 57 
ebais 19 
ebengbembra . 35 
EBANO 25 
EBA\�'OVlN� 25 
ebaye 19 
EBBEN 25 
ebe 19 
iebe 19 
ebene 23 
'EBENE 25 
EBENE D'AFRIQUE 25 
ebenebe 66 
EBENHOLIS 25 
·EBENHOLZ 25 
:EBENIER ' , , 25 
ebeu 59 
EBONY 25 
,ebor 44 
ebornzok 44 
ECHTES TCHITOLA 53 
edinam 28 
edoussic 28 
edum 20 
effoi 6 1  
efok 60 
efou-konkonti 31  
·egbesu 50 
e�i 1 
egeun 50 
egoin 69 
egungun 15 
•eguni 50 
'ehan 62 
ehi 62 
eho 62 
ejen 1 
ekam 20 
ekblale 69 
eke 63 
EKKI 42 
ekku okwen 62 
ekok 62 
ekom 61 
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1 
ekomba 
ekongelom 
ekop 
ekop 
ekouk 
EKUK 
ekuk 
ekusamba 
elang 
elanzok 
ELELON 
ELGON 
ELGON 
ELGON°0LIVE 
elilom 
elimi 
ELON 
elon 
elana 
elou� 
embero 
emeri 
EMIEN 
emil 
emion 
emoli 
emolo 
emri 

. ENEBRO AFRICANO 
engan 
engongkom 
engongui 
enia 
enuk-enug 
epindepinde 
epion 
epro 
epuwi 
eri 
ERIMADO 
erimado 
erue-aluj 
erun 
eruncli 
ESA 
es?. 
esagho 
esaka 
esaki 
esango 
ESSESSANG 
essessang 
essingang 
est•. 
eteng 
etsa 
etsi 
evila 
eye dua 
EYEN 
eyen 
eyo 
eyo 
EYONG 
eyong 
ezigo 
false iroko 
fang 
FARO 
fino 
frake 
frake 
frameri 

2 
50 
66 
12 
64 
3 
3 
3 

63 
8 
8 

49 
65 
65 
65 
49 
13 
32 
32 
32 
32 
43 
68 
3 

68 
3 

53 
34 
68 
39 
71 
67 
6 

15 
46 
23 
59 
18 
62 
41 
62 
62 
32 
32 
55 
16 
16 
54 
29 
28 
62 
62 
62 
38 
71 
61 
32 
61 
25 
24 
26 
26 
32 
53 
66 
66 
22 
5 

27 
24 
8 

68 
69 
68 

1 2 
FRAMIRE 68 
framo 69 
framtra 69 
FROMAGER 15 
FUMA 15 
fuma 15 
funzare 14 
GABOON 7 
GABUN 7 
gaw 55 
gbolei 62 
��ci 61 
gboyo 66 
gedeau 41 
gedu lohor 28 
GEDU NOHOR 28 
gedu nohor 28 
GELBES STERCULIA 66 
GELE STERCULIA .66 
GENEVRIER D'AFRIQUE 39 
GHANA OBECHE 70 
ghe 15 
GINEPRO ABISSINO 39 
g-irassonde 58 
goekwehn 13 
gogwi 32 
GRAND BASSAM 
MAHOGANY 40 
GRAND BASSAM 
MAHONIE 40 
GRENADILLE AFRićKI 23 
GRENADILLE DE AFRICA 23 
GRENADILLE DEL 
SENEGAL 23 
GRENADILLO 23 
grogoli 4 

GUAREA , 35 
guetalie 26 
GULU-MAZA 63 
hako 16 
HEAVY SAPELE 29 
hendui 42 
hetere 6 1  
hamraya 4 1  
HONDURAS COTTONWOOD 15  
hongue 3 
ibagho 13 
ili�a M 
�bo 32 
irbotou 35 
IDIGBO 68 
,idigbo 68 
igus� 9 
ikusi 9 
ikwarpobo 29 
Himba 61  
ILOMB.4. 6 1  
IMPA � 
intule 17 
ipak.i 28 
IPAKI 29 
.i,paki 29 
ipomi 32 
IREME 68 
iri-fin 23 

IROKO 
itss.igou 
i,t•a 
itani 
izingana 
jumc>. 
kaibaranga 

17  
59 
1 6  

. .  62 
46 
50 
1 6  
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1 2 2 1 2 
kabulungu 8 KOSIPO 29 lomba 61 
kaik?. 3 kosipo 29 lomogo 33 
kaiwi 3 KOTIBE 18 lomvoura 33 
KAJETENHOUT 58 kotibe 18 longo 28 
kakne 71 

60 
lonlaviol 24 

kakungushebele 56 KOTO loshi erin 34 
KALI 4 koto 60 lotuc 30 
kaluk ofuan . 37 kotosima 54 loundou 32 
KALUNGI 28 kotossouma 54 lovon 43 
kalun� 28 kotoue · 62 luniumbu 16 
kalungi 31 kouan 36 lusamba 71 
k'amashi 64 kouanda 67 lusanga 17 
KAMBALA 17 koudra 43 lusenga senga 61 

koul 45 mafa,muti 8 K.AMFOROVAC koupr.ie 28 MAFAMUTI 56 ISTOčNOAFRičKI 51 KRALA 41 ·mafamuti 56 
kanja 3 krassain 35 MAFUTA 53 
KANKANTRIE 15 krasse 35 MAHAGONI 28 
kankrou 25 kuge 3 MAHAGONI AFRIČKI 40 KAPOKBAUM 15 kuka 41 MAHAGONI AFRIČKI 41 karkarro 1 1  KULUNGU 8 
kassa 32 kungulu 8 makore 48 
KASSA-KASSA 32 kusia 63 makore 48 
katema 17 kusiaba 63 

48 katotou 62 kusin f4 MAKORE 
kauw� 3 kwanedua 54 makori 48 
kayombo 16 kyere 60 makouic 50 
KEFE 60 labe 13 makuruma 56 
kefe 60 Jagos wood 40 rnambakofi 2 
kejuat 58 lagosmahogany 40 mamca 44 
kekosi 67 lakoa 43 MAMMEA 44 
kendum 20 LEGNO CANFORA mampata 54 
kerru?. 16 AFRICANO 51 MAMPATAZ 54 
KEVAZINGO 38 LEICHTES OLONHOLZ 33 mancone 31 
kavezingo 38 letet 16 MANIO 57 
KHAYA 41 lrbayo 28 

45 KHA Y A MAHAGONY 40 libenge 36 MANSONIA 
kheiri 41 ltbo 68 · maranda 53 
KIAAT 58 liibuyu 30 mario 41 
kiaat 58 LICHTE LIMBA 69 martit 14 
kiambo 16 lidia 68 
krboto 47 Hraki 28 MASLINA 
ki•kenzi 51 lifaki, 29 ISTOčNOAFRičKA 52 
kilimbela so LIFAKI 30 massanda 32 
kilingi 63 lifaki 30 mayombe 3'6 
kilu 63 liraki 43 maza 49 
KING EBONY 25 lifuko 29 maza 63 
kion 60 lifuti 30 mazet 1'6 
kipagupugo 1 1  mbabou 53 
kiipta teriondu 52 LIMBA 69 mbanga 8 
kirec 41 liimba 69 mbango 2 
KIRUNDU 5 LIMBA BARIOLE 69 mbanza 3'3 
kiirundu 5 LIMBA BIANCA 69 mbassina 64 
kirundt1 16 LIMBA BLANCA 69 mbe 59 
kisanda 71  LIMBA CLAIR 69 mbega 40 
kisese 59 LIMBA OBSCURA 69 mbel 59 
kisongo 62 LIMBA SCURA 69 rnbenge 3'6 
kitola 53 limbo 69 mbidikala 13 
klatie 29 limufa 28 mbili 13 
ko?. 26 LINIUMBU 16 mbogou 34 
koasan 16 linzi 63 mbolo 3'4 
koffo 23 lisan 20 mbonda 64 
kojagei 69 liseng.i 50 mbossa 3"5 
kokang 42 livuite 30 mbossa 44 
kokango 68 LJUST LIMBO 69 mbosse 3'5 
kokonilko 66 lo 31 mbossi 44 
KOKRODUA 1 lo-toliondo 52 roboti 68 
kokue 3 loho so roboti 68 
kolo 8 lokoa popo · 28 mboto 47 
kombe 4 lolagbola 53 mbou 64 
kornbo 61 LOLAKO 61 mboune 64 
kondofindo 48 lolako 61 mboyo 30 
kondofirno 18 mbura 54 
koor 62 LOLIONDO MASLINA 65 meli 32 
KORALLENHOLZ 59 LOLOGBOLA 53 membrou 31  

. kosi-kosi 31 LOMBA 61 memenga 64 
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menga-menga 64 
MESSANDA 32 
messassa 12 
·mevini 25 
mfua 8 
'mfuma 15 
mfumbi 31 
mfutu 19 
minterrana 25 
misenga 50 
MISSANDA 32 
missanda 32 
mkufi 56 
·mkusi 9 
'mkute 57 
'mlombwa 58 
'Ii:mino-a 58 
inoabi 10 
MOABI 10 
mwn � 
moboron 34 
:modo uma 20 
MOFINGUI 26 
mofoumon 7 
mofu •56 
MOGANO AFRICANO 40 
MOGANO GRAND BASSAM 40 
moghano 23 
.mogoa 9 
'mogonda 59 
m'ogoubi 64 
moguga 3 
mohahc · · 9 
mohingue 59 
mokese 63 
mokesse 6'3 
mokula · 58 
'.momboyo 31 
'moncoumi 7 
mongo 33 
mongongo 6 
mongoy 37 
monkonge 47 
moreira 17 
MORKT LIMBO 69 
mose 54 
moukania mamoundi 63 
mou,koumi 7 
moulimba 69 
moura-galamando 31  
mouroro 44 
.mousse 54 
,moussinga 50 
·moutchibanaie 43 
mouzigho 22 
MOZAMBIQUE EBONY 23 
mpele 34 
ip.pcle � 
mpempe 29 
mpewere 55 
mpewere 56 
mpi:ngo 23 
mpingu 23 
mringi 19 
ip.se 57 
mseri 56 
mshenzi 1 1  
muangaita 14 
MUAVE 32 
muavc 32 
mubuubu 1 1  
muchanga 14 
mudengwa 16  
muenge 59 
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muengo 
mufu 
MUFULA 
mufula 
MUFUMBI 
mufunjo 
mugona 
mugunguret 
MUHIMBI 
muhindi 
muhugu 
muhugwe 
MUHUHU 
MUJUA 
mujuwa 
mujva 
mujwo 
MUKALI 
mukali 
mukalla 
MUKANGU 
mukangu 
mukonia 
mukonja 
muku 
mukui 

· MUKULUNGU 
mukulungu 
MUKUMARI 
mukumi 
mukungwa 
mukuru 
mukushi 
mukusi 
mukuso 
mukwa 
mulanga 
mulela 
mulenga 
mulenga 
mulita 
mulomba 
mulombwa 
mundambi 
MUNGOMA 
mungoma 
munguella 
MUNINGA 
mupaka 
muputu 
murakoi�>.ra 
muriga 
mudngaringo 
murraya 
murundtl 
MUSAIZI 
MUSANGA 
musene 
musengera 
musese 
musharagi 
mushebele 
mushenga 
MUSHERAGI 
musheragi 
musi-zio 
musone 
musukti 
musuruti 
mutene 

2 

' l  

23 
57 
17 
17 
31 
23 
19 
19 
21 
21 
1 1  
1 1  
1 1  
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

49 
69 
8 

56 
8 
8 

19 
28 

l 50 
39 
9 
9 

28 
58 
54 
62 
50 
50 
44 
61 
58 
47 
19 
19 
62 
58 
34 
12 
52 
19 
19 
41 
16  
14  
50 
57 
57 
55 
52 
55 
32 
52 
52 
19 
51 
62 
51  
36  

MUTENYE 
MUTENYE 
mutenye 
mutete 
muthat 
mutigandu 
mutigbanaye 
mul'ondo 
mutondo 
MUTSANYA 
mutsanya 
mutseka 
mutsekamambole 
mutuje 
muura 
muvenghi 
muwang 
muyovou 
muyovu 
muyovu 
muzaiti 
mvovo 
mvule 
mvumvo 
mwafi 
mwafu 
mwangura 
mwosi 
NAGA 
naubwi 
nchong 
ndimba 
ndimbo 
ndiri 
ndola 
ndongo 
ndoso 
ndou 
ndouma 
ndoungou 
ndri,l 
nduka 
nesamba 
nfomba 
ngangou 
ngero 
NGOLLON 
ngollon 
ngolo 
ngondou 
ngoumi 
ngube 
NGULA 
ngula 
ngulu 
NIANGON 
niankuma 
NIGERIA SATINWOOD 
NIOVE 
njab:i 
njansang 
njeli 
njong 
nkala 
nkombo 
nkoumi 
nlomba 
NOGAL DE AFRICA 
nom eyen 
nomele 
nongo 
nsessang 
nsikou 

2 

36 
36 
36 
58 
52 
57 
35 
58 
58 
18 
18 
34 
34 
61 
51 
26 
51 
28 
30 
3 1  
5 1  
31 
17 
1 1  
32 
13 
59 
56 
12 
19 
66 
69 
59 
14 
40 
33 
6 

25 
20 
33 
14 
27 
61  
3 
6 

32 
40 
40 
40 
47 
7 

64 
59 
59 
63 
67 
67 
26 
64 
10  
62 
31  
66  
22 
61  
7 

6 1  
43 
3'6 
38 
33 
62 
22 
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11SO11-SO 
nsu 
ntehc 
ntoko 
ntola 
ntuba 
nve 

NVERO 
NYANKOM 
nyankom 
nyanwen 
nzali 
nzingu 
OBACHI 
OBECHE 
obechi 
obo 
obobo 
obobonufua 
oboho 
OBOTO 
OCOTEA 
odo 
odo 
ODOUM 
odum 
odurna 
ofa 
ofika 
orram 
ofun 
oganwo 
ogbon-eli 
ogboneli 
OGEA 
ogiovu 
ogipogo 
OGOUE 
ogoue 
ogoun1r1 
ogueminya 
ogwango 
OHIA 
ohia 
ohobe 
ojamba 
okain 
okaka 
OKAN 
okanham 
okeang 
okha 
OKOKO 
okoko 
OKOLA 
okol:,1• 
OKOUME 
okpe 
OKUME 
OKWEN 
okweni 
ol-lorget 
ol-magogo 
olborbora 
ole 
alem 
oleo pardo 
OLIVE AFRICAIN 

· OLIVIER D'AFRIQUE 

2 

47 
24 
36 
47 
34 
34 
59 
43 
67 
67 
67 
59 
49 
70 
70 
70 
32 
35 
35 
35 

44 
51  
2 

45 
17 
17 
20 
70 
50 
69 
45 
41 
3'6 
36 
24 
5 

3 1  
67 
67 
15 
26 
40 
16 
16 
64 
so 

20 
7 

20 
33 
3 1  
15 
66 
66 
27 
27 
7 

26 
7 

12 
38 
14 
1 1  
18 
1 

13 
1 

52 
52 

1 2 

OLIVO AFRICANO 52 
olo 50 
OLOGBOMIDU 44 
olon 33 

OLON 33 
OLON TENDRE 3'3 
olong 33 
oloun 32 
omah 19  
ombega 40 
ombenga 6 
ombolobolo 3 1  
omenowa 25 
OMO 19  
omo 19  
oman 19  
OMU 29 
omu E 
ongengongo 6 
onghe 3 
ongoumi 7 
onguie 3 
onidjo 68 
onya 15 
ONZABILI 6 
onzabHi 6 
ODSTAFRIKAANS 
KAMFERHOUT 51 
OOSTAFRIKAANSE 
CORDIA 19  
OOSTAFRIKAANSE OLIJF 52 

OPEPE 63 
opepi 63 
opori po 60 
ORAH AFRlčKI 43 
orangol 37 
orere 10  
oro 5 
oro 50 
orodo 66 
OSAN 4 
osibin 25 
OSTAFRIKANISCHE 
KORDIA 19  
OSTAFRIKANISCHER 
OLIVENBAUM 52 
OSTAFRIKANISCHES 
KAMFERHOLZ 5 1  
osun 59 
otie 61  
otutu 18  
ovang 38 
ovanga 8 

OVANGKOL 37 
ovangkol 37 
ovili 13 
ovou 18 
ovoue 18 
ovovo 18 
owoo 18 
owong 38 
ozacon 6 
02:igo 22 

OZIGO 22 
ozodo 66 
ozongongo 6 

PADAUK 59 
PADAUK D'AFRIQUE 59 

1 2 
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PADOUK 59 
PADUK AFRICANO 58 
PADUK AFRICANO 59 
palissandro 37 
palo rojo 59 
p�OmffO � 
PANGA-PANGA 47 
PAPA 18  
papao 2 
pa,paye 7 1  
PARAPLYTRAD 50 
PARASOLBOOM 50 
PARASOLERO 50 
PARASOLIER 50 
passee 44 
patobi 54 
PA1TERNWOOD 3 
pau preto 23 
pemba 54 
penk:wa 30 
penkwa 43 
PILLARWOOD 14 
piolo 54 

PODO 57 
pohouro 60 
poroporo 60 
popossi 62 
PORO PORO 60 
poto poto 62 
potrodom 32 
po� 23 
pue 34 
PULI 19 
PYCNANTHUS 61 
qualele 6 1  
RAYONA 12 
RED IRONWOOD 42 
RED KHAYA 40 
REGENSCHIRMBAUM 50 
RHODESIAN TEAK 9 
RODEZIJSKA TIKOVINA 9 
rokko 17 
safukala 13 
safukala 22 
sam 70 
samachi 23 
SAMANGUILA 40 
samanguila 40 
SAMBA 70 
samba 70 
samotet 19  
samut 19  
sangn 62 
sanga sanga 62 
santan 24 
SAPELE 30 
sapele 30 
SAPELI 30 
SASSANDRA 41  
SASSWOOD 32 
sasswood 32 
SATEN AFRICANO 49 
SCENTED MAHOGANY 30 
SCHIRMBAUM 50 
SEBRANO 46 
SEBRATRA 46 
SEIBA 15  
sekundi mahogany 40 
semli 17 
senga 50 
senga mahogany 41  
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1 

senhungo 
shiunza 
siibbe 
sida 
sifo 
simimga11 
sindru 
singa 
singa 
sipo 
SIPO 
'SIPO MAHAGONI 
'SOFT OLON 
,soGUE 

songo 
sopp.i 
sosali 
SOUTH AFRICAN 
STINKWOOD 
STERCULIA 
STOOLWOOD 
,subaha 
SUDAFRIKANISCHES 
STINKHOLZ 
sungula 
sunza 
'susumenga 
'SYDAFRIKANSKT­
STINK1RA' 
ta.kula 
TALI 
tali 
tamatave 
tandimu 
tarakit 
te,hibudimbu tskitoke 
TCHITOLA 
tchitola 
TEAK DE RHODESIE 
tebako 
techiiludimbu 
tema,i,re 
tambwe 
tendewa 
teng 
thsimbuku 
ti-kossou 
'.TIAMA 
-tiama 
tian 
TIGERWOOD 
Jimbi 
timbi 
tilinbj 
timbo,i. 
TINDALO 
.tiro 
ti,t 
TOLA 
TOLA 
-TOLA BLANC 
TOLA BLANCA 

2 

1 8  
1 6  
23 
43 
2 

38 
3 

24 
55 
3'1 
3 1  
3 1  
33 
54 
7 1  
23 
62 

16 
66 
3 

49 

16 
2 

64 
64 

1 6  
59  
32 
32 
25 
1 6  
39 
34 
53 
53 
9 

12 
22 
43 
2 1  
14  
6 1  
6 1  
43 
28 
28 
61 
43 
28 
3 1  
35 
62 
2 

4 1  
4 1  
34 
53 
34 
34 
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TOLA BRANCA 
tola chinfuta 
tola mafuta 
tolokyo 
TOM 
tom 
tongo 
TOUM 
toum 
toumidio 
tsanya 
tshibudimbu 
tshillunga 
tshimaie noir 
.tshimaie rouge 
tsikalakala 
tsimaye 
ttrakuet 
tubn 
tukula 
tumbi-tumbi 
tungi 
ubelu 
ubilesam 
ubilesan 
ubiri 
UGANDA IRONWOOD 
UGANDA JUNIPER 
ukuttJ 
·ukwekan 
UMGUSI 
umgusi 
umpapa 
UNDIANUNO 
uno 
urodo 
UTILE 
utile 
utuna 
uvala 
vovo 
vovo 
vroudi 
vuku 
wahala 
waka 
walele 
wama 
wamba 
wanga 
wangali 
wansenwa 
wanza 
ware 
watho 
WAWA 
wawa 
wawampe 
WEISES LIMBA 
welc 
WENGE 

wenge 
whi:mawe 
white afara 

2 

' 34 
53 
53 
39 
55 
55 
16 
55 
55 
4 

18 
53 
44 
3 1  
3 1  
47 
28 
39 
53 
59 
50 
36 
34 
30 
31  
68  
21 
39 
44 
30 

'· 9 
9 
9 

3 1  
50 
45 
31  
3 1  
21 
2 

28 
31  
29 
49 

1 
38 
61 
62 
34 
64 
35 
71 
1 9  
60 
1 1  
70 
70 
60 

- 69 
59 
47 
47 
37 
68 

1 2 

WHITE LIMBA 69 
WHITE STINKWOOD 16 
whoe 24 
WILDER 
MUSKATNUSSBAUM 61  
wipe 57 
WISHMORE 67 
WISMORE 67 
woda @ 
wotua 13  
yangon 67 
YELLOW STERCULIA 66 
YOLI 8 
iZACHTE OLON 33 
zahdi 39 
ZAMBESI REDWOOD 9 
zami1nguih1 40 

ZEBRANO 46 
zigba 57 
ZINGANA 46 
zocle 40 
zonga 7 
zougou bari 28 
ZUIDAFRIKAANS 
SLINKHOUT 16 
zuiri 3 1  
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